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Девочки 2008-2009 г.р., бег 60м 

 
МЕСТО Фамилия, имя 

участника 
Год рожд Рузуль-

тат 
Очки  Раз-

ряд  
Город, организация, тренер 

1 Колесникова Елена 2009 8,85 80 3р Советск, ДЮСШ-2, Вавина И.Г. 
2 Батурина Дарья 2009 8,90 80 3р Советск, ДЮСШ-2, Вавина И.Г. 
3 Лялькова Ангелина 2008 8,95 77 1юн Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
4 Пирогова Виктория 2008 8,96 77 1юн Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
5 Васенина Анна 2009 8,97 77 1юн Тула, СШОР, Федоров П.Ю. 
6 Мишина Диана 2008 9,00 77 1юн Болохово, ДЮСШ, Дагаев С.И. 
7 Деткова Мария 2008 9,03 74 1юн Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
8 Доронкина Дарья 2008 9,10 74 1юн Советск, ДЮСШ-2, Вавина И.Г. 
9 Бокарева Анна 2008 9,15 71 1юн Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 

10 Пышкина Елизавета 2008 9,23 68 1юн Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
11 Рассадкина Ангелина 2009 9,32 65 1юн Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
12 Симакова Ангелина 2008 9,35 65 1юн Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
13 Гончарова Дарья 2009 9,39 65 1юн Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
14 Ветренко Надежда 2008 9,40 65 1юн Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Каретников В.И. 
15 Хрулева Полина 2008 9,42 62 2юн Ясногорск, ДЮСШ, Шелешников Г.В. 
16 Фирсова Дарья 2009 9,45 62 2юн Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
17 Сафонова Виктория 2008 9,51 59 2юн Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
18 Трофименко Анастасия 2008 9,56 59 2юн Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
19 Кириленко Ирина 2008 9,58 59 2юн Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
20 Абрамова София 2008 9,60 59 2юн Тула, СШОР, Соболева Л.И. 
20 Семенкова Апполинария 2008 9,60 59 2юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Силуянова М.Э. 
22 Пяткина Станислава 2009 9,60 59 2юн Болохово, ДЮСШ, Дагаев С.И. 
23 Гревцова Софья 2008 9,65 56 2юн Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
24 Нехороших Виктория 2009 9,66 56 2юн Щекино, ДЮСШ №1, Шабанов В.М. 
25 Паршина Василиса 2008 9,68 56 2юн Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
25 Глушкина Анастасия 2009 9,68 56 2юн Тула, СШОР, Спиридонов Б.А. 
25 Абдурахманова Алла 2009 9,68 56 2юн Узловая, МКОУ СОШ №21, Гребич М.А. 
28 Легостаева Варвара 2008 9,71 53 2юн Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
29 Куренкова Дарья 2008 9,79 53 2юн Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
30 Журавкина Ульяна 2008 9,80 53 2юн Белев, ДЮСШ, Баранов В.И. 
31 Кишканова Полина 2008 9,83 50 2юн Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
32 Бантыш Полина 2009 9,85 50 2юн Щекино, ДЮСШ №1, Шабанов В.М. 
33 Ходакова Александра 2008 10,00 47 3юн Тула, СШОР, Жданова Л.И. 
34 Сорокина Ангелина 2008 10,04 44 3юн Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
35 Чернова Мария 2010 10,10 44 3юн Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
36 Санникова Ксения 2009 10,15 41 3юн Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Рождественский С.Н. 
37 Журавкина Полина 2008 10,20 41 3юн Белев, ДЮСШ 
37 Матюхина Оксана 2008 10,20 41 3юн Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Каретников В.И. 
37 Симакова Алина 2008 10,20 41 3юн Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
40 Горчева Мария 2009 10,23 39 3юн Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
41 Денисова Инна 2008 10,26 39 3юн Белев, ДЮСШ, Баранов В.И. 
42 Никулина Анна 2009 10,33 37 3юн Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
41 Сахарова Александра 2008 10,35 37 3юн Тула, СШОР, Жданова Л.И. 
44 Михайлова Софья 2009 10,37 37 3юн Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
45 Четвергова Людмила 2008 10,41 35 3юн Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Еремина И.В. 
46 Григорова Анна 2009 10,50 35 3юн Тула, СШОР, Жданова Л.И. 
46 Ванюханова Вероника 2008 10,50 35 3юн Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
48 Петровича Дарья 2008 10,50 35 3юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Силуянова М.Э. 
49 Макарова Анастасия 2009 10,60 33 б/р Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
50 Елистратова Фабиана 2009 10,62 31 б/р Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Карамов П.С. 
50 Симакова Кристина 2009 10,62 31 б/р Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Еремина И.В. 
52 Чуева Александра 2008 10,65 31 б/р Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
52 Демиденко Ульяна 2009 10,65 31 б/р Тула, СШОР, Кондрашин В.Т. 



54 Левина Алена 2009 10,67 31 б/р Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
55 Антонова Валерия 2008 10,70 31 б/р Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Еремина И.В. 
56 Анфимова Екатерина 2008 10,71 29 б/р Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
57 Гиричева Вероника 2009 10,90 27 б/р Белев, ДЮСШ, Баранов В.И. 
58 Волкова Дарья 2009 10,95 25 б/р Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 

59 Кочекян Ева 2009 11,00 25 б/р Тула, СШОР, Лазарев И.С. 

59 Новикова Мария 2009 11,00 25 б/р Тула, СШОР, Лазарев И.С. 

59 Исаева Виктория 2009 11,00 25 б/р Узловая, ДООЦ, Силуянова М.Э. 

62 Кондрашова Ксения 2009 11,10 23 б/р Белев, ДЮСШ 
63 Кузнецова Полина 2009 11,11 21 б/р Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
64 Арбеева Милана 2008 11,20 21 б/р Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Еремина И.В. 
65 Чернышова Екатерина 2009 11,40 17 б/р Узловая, ДООЦ, Силуянова М.Э. 
66 Новикова ОЛьга 2009 12,30 2 б/р Тула, СШОР, Бакин Г.М. 
67 Стрекалова Дарья 2009 12,10 4 б/р Тула, СШОР, Лазарев И.С. 
68 Сергеева Виктория 2009 12,90 0 б/р Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Еремина И.В. 
69 Сарычева Софья – в/к 2008 9,10 74 1юн Рязанская обл., г. Михайлов, Устинов А.В. 
70 Куренкова Анна – в/к 2008 9,66 56 2юн Рязанская обл., г. Михайлов, Устинов А.В. 
71 Аникушина Софья – в/к 2008 9,86 50 2юн Рязанская обл., г. Михайлов, Устинов А.В. 

 
 

Девочки 2008-2009 г.р., бег 500м 
 

МЕСТО Фамилия, имя 
участника 

Год рожд Рузуль-
тат 

Очки  Раз-
ряд  

Город, организация, тренер 

1 Лялькова Ангелина 2008 1.38,20 67 б/р Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
2 Колесникова Елена 2009 1.38,85 65 б/р Советск, ДЮСШ-2, Вавина И.Г. 
3 Деткова Мария 2008 1.41,48 59 б/р Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
4 Мишина Диана 2008 1.43,48 55 б/р Болохово, ДЮСШ, Дагаев С.И. 
5 Сафонова Виктория 2008 1.45,13 51 б/р Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
6 Кишканова Полина 2008 1.45,80 50 б/р Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
7 Хрулева Полина 2008 1.46,20 49 б/р Ясногорск, ДЮСШ, Шелешников Г.В. 
8 Гревцова Софья 2008 1.46,65 48 б/р Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
9 Бокарева Анна 2008 1.47,07 48 б/р Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 

10 Доронкина Дарья 2008 1.48.00 46 б/р Советск, ДЮСШ-2, Вавина И.Г. 
11 Фирсова Дарья 2009 1.48,36 46 б/р Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
12 Абрамова София 2008 1.48,92 45 б/р Тула, СШОР, Соболева Л.И. 
13 Ветренко Надежда 2008 1.49,00 45 б/р Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Каретников В.И. 
14 Журавкина Ульяна 2008 1.49,39 44 б/р Белев, ДЮСШ, Баранов В.И. 
15 Нехороших Виктория 2009 1.50,64 42 б/р Щекино, ДЮСШ №1, Шабанов В.М. 
16 Пирогова Виктория 2008 1.50,00 43 б/р Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
17 Пышкина Елизавета 2008 1.50,92 41 б/р Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
18 Симакова Ангелина 2008 1.50,57 42 б/р Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
19 Паршина Василиса 2008 1.50,90 41 б/р Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
20 Кириленко Ирина 2008 1.51,32 41 б/р Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
21 Семенкова Апполинария 2008 1.52,20 39 б/р Узловая, ДООЦ, Силуянова М.Э. 
22 Глушкина АНастасия 2009 1.52,86 38 б/р Тула, СШОР, Спиридонов Б.А. 
23 Пяткина Станислава 2009 1.52,89 38 б/р Болохово, ДЮСШ, Дагаев С.И. 
24 Васенина Анна 2009 1.54,25 36 б/р Тула, СШОР, Федоров П.Ю. 
25 Гончарова Дарья 2009 1.55,33 34 б/р Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
26 Рассадкина Ангелина 2009 1.55,34 34 б/р Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
27 Сорокина Ангелина 2008 1.55,00 35 б/р Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
28 Легостаева Варвара 2008 1.55,52 34 б/р Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
29 Матюхина Оксана 2008 1.56,20 33 б/р Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Каретников В.И. 
30 Гиричева Вероника 2009 1.58,00 31 б/р Белев, ДЮСШ, Баранов В.И. 
31 Михайлова Софья 2009 1.58,76 30 б/р Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
32 Левина Алена 2009 1.59,54 29 б/р Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
33 Петровича Дарья 2008 2.00,45 28 б/р Узловая, ДООЦ, Силуянова М.Э. 
34 Абдурахманова Алла 2009 2.00,80 27 б/р Узловая, МКОУ СОШ №21, Гребич М.А. 
35 Кондрашова Ксения 2009 2.01,13 27 б/р Белев, ДЮСШ 
36 Денисова Инна 2008 2.01,26 27 б/р Белев, ДЮСШ, Баранов В.И. 
37 Елистратова Фабиана 2009 2.02,92 25 б/р Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Карамов П.С. 
38 Куренкова Дарья 2008 2.04,10 23 б/р Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
39 Волкова Дарья 2009 2.05,30 22 б/р Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
40 Бантыш Полина 2009 2.05,50 21 б/р Щекино, ДЮСШ №1, Шабанов В.М. 
41 Демиденко Ульяна 2009 2.06,00 21 б/р Тула, СШОР, Кондрашин В.Т. 
42 Кузнецова Полина 2009 2.06,20 21 б/р Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
43 Симакова Кристина 2009 2.07,00 20 б/р Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Еремина И.В. 
44 Горчева Мария 2009 2.07,57 19 б/р Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
45 Ванюханова Вероника 2008 2.08,00 18 б/р Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
46 Чернова Мария 2010 2.10,67 15 б/р Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
47 Антонова Валерия 2008 2.12,57 13 б/р Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Еремина И.В. 



48 Макарова Анастасия 2009 2.13,36 12 б/р Тула, СШОР, Регурецкий О.О. 
49 Новикова ОЛьга 2009 2.17,92 7 б/р Тула, СШОР, Бакин Г.М. 
50 Чернышова Екатерина 2009 2.25,75 0 б/р Узловая, ДООЦ, Силуянова М.Э. 
51 Симакова Алина 2008 сошла 0 - Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
52 Батурина Дарья 2009 неявка 0 - Советск, ДЮСШ-2, Вавина И.Г. 
53 Трофименко Анастасия 2008 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
54 Ходакова Александра 2008 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Жданова Л.И. 
55 Санникова Ксения 2009 неявка 0 - Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Рождественский С.Н. 
56 Журавкина Полина 2008 неявка 0 - Белев, ДЮСШ 
57 Никулина Анна 2009 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
58 Сахарова Александра 2008 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Жданова Л.И. 
59 Григорова Анна 2009 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Жданова Л.И. 
60 Четвергова Людмила 2008 неявка 0 - Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Еремина И.В. 
61 Чуева Александра 2008 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
62 Анфимова Екатерина 2008 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
63 Кочекян Ева 2009 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Лазарев И.С. 
64 Новикова Мария 2009 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Лазарев И.С. 
65 Исаева Виктория 2009 неявка 0 - Узловая, ДООЦ, Силуянова М.Э. 
66 Арбеева Милана 2008 неявка 0 - Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Еремина И.В. 
67 Стрекалова Дарья 2009 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Лазарев И.С. 
68 Сергеева Виктория 2009 неявка 0 - Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Еремина И.В. 
69 Сарычева Софья – в/к 2008 1.45,00 52 б/р Рязанская обл., г. Михайлов, Устинов А.В. 
70 Куренкова Анна – в/к 2008 1.45,11 51 б/р Рязанская обл., г. Михайлов, Устинов А.В. 
71 Аникушина Софья – в/к 2008 2.02,70 25 б/р Рязанская обл., г. Михайлов, Устинов А.В. 

 
 

Девочки 2006-2007 г.р., бег 60м 
 

МЕСТО Фамилия, имя 
участника 

Год рожд Рузуль-
тат 

Очки  Раз-
ряд  

Город, организация, тренер 

1 Журина Виктория 2006 8,03 115 2р Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
2 Грызлова Дарья 2006 8,10 115 2р Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
3 Буравцова Дарья 2006 8,20 110 2р Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
4 Хатиашвили ВАлерия 2006 8,24 105 2р Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
5 Клименко Анастасия 2006 8,26 105 2р Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
5 Романова Эльза 2006 8,26 105 2р Тула, СШОР, Карпович А.М. 
7 Стренакова Анна 2006 8,48 96 3р Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
8 Зыкова Анастасия 2006 8,50 96 3р Тула, СШОР, Кондрашин В.Т. 
9 Чернова Варвара 2006 8,59 92 3р Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 

10 Николаева Юлия 2006 8,78 84 3р Щекино, ДЮСШ №1, Шабанов В.М. 
11 Тетеричева Вероника 2006 8,80 84 3р Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
12 Клименко Мария 2006 8,82 80 3р Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
13 Оводкова Анжелика 2006 8,86 80 3р Ясногорск, ДЮСШ, Шелешников Г.В. 
14 Полякова Елена 2006 8,97 77 1юн Ясногорск, ДЮСШ, Шелешников Г.В. 
15 Кучеренко Кристина 2006 9,02 74 1юн Узловая, ДЮСШ, Петренко Л.П. 
16 Козлова Дарья  2007 9,03 74 1юн Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Муругова Н.С. 
17 Машнина Софья 2007 9,10 74 1юн Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
18 Хрулева Анна 2006 9,11 71 3р Ясногорск, ДЮСШ, Шелешников Г.В. 
19 Костромина Софья 2006 9,16 71 1юн Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
20 Ченская Яна 2006 9,18 71 1юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
20 Руммо Анастасия 2006 9,20 71 1юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
20 Гордеева Вероника 2006 9,20 71 1юн Узловая, ДЮСШ, Петренко Л.П. 
23 Лелейкина Диана 2007 9,20 71 1юн Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Дагаев С.И. 
24 Душина Полина 2006 9,23 68 1юн Белев, ДЮСШ 
25 Смирнова Екатерина 2006 9,27 68 1юн Белев, ДЮСШ, Сергеев А.И. 
26 Чмуневич Александра 2007 9,30 68 1юн Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
26 Гусева Елизавета 2006 9,30 68 1юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
28 Шершенева Ульяна 2007 9,41 62 2юн Узловая, ДЮСШ, Петренко Л.П. 
29 Кочеткова Арина 2007 9,43 62 2юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Силуянова М.Э. 
30 Гладышева Алина 2006 9,46 62 2юн Тула, СШОР, Кондрашин В.Т. 
31 Хренцова Анна 2007 9,50 62 2юн Ясногорск, ДЮСШ, Шелешников Г.В. 
32 Щербавичуте Ульяна 2007 9,57 59 2юн Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
33 Рогачева Софья 2007 9,65 56 2юн Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
34 Зайцева Арина 2006 9,70 56 2юн Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
34 Фандеева Ольга 2007 9,70 56 2юн Белев, ДЮСШ, Сергеев А.И. 
34 Саушкина Анна 2007 9,70 56 2юн Белев, ДЮСШ 
37 Семенова Ангелина 2006 9,80 53 2юн Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Карамов П.С. 
38 Курносова Милана 2006 9,85 50 2юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Силуянова М.Э. 
39 Рыжикова Ульяна 2007 9,88 50 2юн Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
40 Ботина Анстасия 2006 9,90 50 2юн Тула, СШОР, Пученкин Н.В. 
41 Зырянова София 2007 9,90 50 2юн Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 



42 Лебедик Елизавета 2006 10,10 44 3юн Советск, ДЮСШ №2, Ряховский К.А. 
43 Приставка Ульяна 2006 10,20 41 3юн Тула, СШОР, Гераськин О.В. 
44 Ханенкова Екатерина 2007 10,40 37 3юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
45 Зырянова Вера 2007 10,40 37 3юн Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
46 Кривоногова Софья 2007 10,57 33 б/р Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
47 Винокурова Дарья – в/к 2007 10,20 41 3юн Рязанская обл., г. Михайлов, Устинов А.В. 

 
 

Девочки 2006-2007 г.р., бег 600м 
 

МЕСТО Фамилия, имя 
участника 

Год рожд Рузуль-
тат 

Очки  Раз-
ряд  

Город, организация, тренер 

1 Клименко Анастасия 2006 1.45,39 109 2р Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
2 Хрулева Анна 2006 1.47,55 103 2р Ясногорск, ДЮСШ, Шелешников Г.В. 
3 Ченская Яна 2006 1.47,60 103 2р Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
4 Грызлова Дарья 2006 1.48,10 102 2р Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
5 Оводкова Анжелика 2006 1.52,57 91 3р Ясногорск, ДЮСШ, Шелешников Г.В. 
6 Хатиашвили Валерия 2006 1.54,50 86 3р Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
7 Душина Полина 2006 1.58,92 75 3р Белев, ДЮСШ 
8 Николаева Юлия 2006 2.01,16 70 1юн Щекино, ДЮСШ №1, Шабанов В.М. 
9 Стренакова Анна 2006 2.01,46 70 1юн Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 

10 Тетеричева Вероника 2006 2.01,85 69 1юн Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
11 Козлова Дарья 2007 2.02,75 67 1юн Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Муругова Н.С. 
12 Гусева Елизавета 2006 2.03,64 65 1юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
13 Хренцова Анна 2007 2.05,95 61 1юн Ясногорск, ДЮСШ, Шелешников Г.В. 
14 Шершенева Ульяна 2007 2.07,00 60 1юн Узловая, ДЮСШ, Петренко Л.П. 
15 Буравцова Дарья 2006 2.07,70 58 1юн Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
16 Смирнова Екатерина 2006 2.07,70 70 1юн Белев, ДЮСШ, Сергеев А.И. 
17 Лебедик Елизавета 2006 2.07,85 58 1юн Советск, ДЮСШ №2, Ряховский К.А. 
18 Рыжикова Ульяна 2007 2.08,00 58 1юн Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
19 Полякова Елена 2006 2.08,80 57 1юн Ясногорск, ДЮСШ, Шелешников Г.В. 
20 Кучеренко Кристина 2006 2.09,85 55 1юн Узловая, ДЮСШ, Петренко Л.П. 
21 Кочеткова Арина 2007 2.08,30 57 1юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Силуянова М.Э. 
22 Гордеева Вероника 2006 2.10,45 54 2юн Узловая, ДЮСШ, Петренко Л.П. 
23 Рогачева Софья 2007 2.11,40 52 2юн Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
24 Зайцева Арина 2006 2.12,70 50 2юн Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
25 Лелейкина Диана 2007 2.13,00 50 2юн Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Дагаев С.И. 
26 Ботина Анстасия 2006 2.15,10 47 2юн Тула, СШОР, Пученкин Н.В. 
27 Кривоногова Софья 2007 2.17,40 44 2юн Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
28 Чмуневич Александра 2007 2.17,70 44 2юн Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
29 Фандеева Ольга 2007 2.18,80 42 2юн Белев, ДЮСШ, Сергеев А.И. 
30 Зырянова София 2007 2.20,10 41 2юн Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
31 Щербавичуте Ульяна 2007 2.20,50 40 2юн Тула, СШОР, Маринов А.В. 
32 Семенова Ангелина 2006 2.23,36 37 3юн Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Карамов П.С. 
33 Ханенкова Екатерина 2007 2.24,95 35 3юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
34 Зырянова Вера 2007 2.27,92 32 3юн Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
35 Курносова Милана 2006 2.29,29 30 3юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Силуянова М.Э. 
36 Приставка Ульяна 2006 2.31,10 28 3юн Тула, СШОР, Гераськин О.В. 
37 Романова Эльза 2006 1.52,80 снята - Тула, СШОР, Карпович А.М. 
38 Журина Виктория 2006 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
39 Зыкова Анастасия 2006 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Кондрашин В.Т. 
40 Чернова Варвара 2006 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
41 Клименко Мария 2006 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
42 Машнина Софья 2007 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
43 Костромина Софья 2006 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
44 Руммо Анастасия 2006 неявка 0 - Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
45 Гладышева Алина 2006 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Кондрашин В.Т. 
46 Саушкина Анна 2007 неявка 0 - Белев, ДЮСШ 
47 Винокурова Дарья – в/к 2007 2.22,89 37 3юн Рязанская обл., г. Михайлов, Устинов А.В. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Девочки 2004-2005  г.р., бег 60м 
 

МЕСТО Фамилия, имя 
участника 

Год рожд Рузуль-
тат 

Очки  Раз-
ряд  

Город, организация, тренер 

1 Слукина Анна 2005 7,97 120 1юн Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
2 Плетнева Анастасия 2005 8,00 120 1р Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
3 Кулаковская Екатерина 2004 8,08 115 2р Тула-Новом-к, Новова В.Н.-Животова И.В. 
3 Непомнющая София 2005 8,08 115 2р Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
5 Герасимова Анна 2004 8,13 110 2р Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
6 Русакова Алина 2004 8,14 110 2р Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
7 Кошелева Дарья 2004 8,15 110 2р Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
8 Панова Варвара 2005 8,18 110 2р Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Каретников В.И. 
9 Рысляева Юлия 2005 8,20 110 2р Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 

10 Кочеткова Карина 2004 8,23 105 2р Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
11 Кользеева Ярослава 2004 8,25 105 2р Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
11 Юдина Анстасия 2005 8,25 105 2р Тула, СШОР, Карпович А.М. 
13 Владыкина Александра 2004 8,28 105 2р Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
14 Зебрева Алена 2004 8,32 100 2р Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
15 Юлдашева Карина 2005 8,33 100 2р Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
16 Чурикова Валерия 2004 8,40 100 2р Тула, СШОР, Кондрашин В.Т. 
16 Сорокина Полина 2005 8,40 100 2р Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Каретников В.И. 
18 Бабина Яна 2004 8,41 96 3р Алексин, ДЮСШ, Кирьянов Н.Н. 
19 Ларшина Виктория 2005 8,44 96 3р Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Каретников В.И. 
20 Мошкина Дарья 2006 8,62 88 3р Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
21 Бахлова Мария 2005 8,65 88 3р Тула, СШОР, Соболева Л.И. 
22 Сутенкова Александра 2005 8,67 88 3р Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
23 Шапошникова Ангелина 2004 8,68 88 3р Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
24 Кириленко Виктория 2005 8,70 88 3р Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
25 Копеина Полина 2004 8,73 84 3р Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
26 Борискина Валерия 2004 8,75 84 3р Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Каретников В.И. 
26 Ахматова Елизавета 2005 8,75 84 3р Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
28 Сова Мелания 2004 8,80 84 3р Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
29 Бурбыга Елизавета 2004 8,83 80 2р Тула, СШОР, Кондрашин В.Т. 
30 Калинина Дарья 2005 8,85 80 3р Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
30 Еремина Виктория 2005 8,85 80 3р Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
32 Анохина Татьяна 2004 8,92 77 1юн Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
33 Мишина Анна 2005 8,97 77 1юн Белев, ДЮСШ 
34 Шевелева Елизавета 2005 8,98 77 1юн Новомосковск, ДЮСШ, Исаева Т.В. 
35 Интяева Анастасия 2004 9,00 77 1юн Тула, СШОР, Маринов В.Н. 
35 Филиппова Василиса 2005 9,00 77 1юн Щекино, ДЮСШ №1, Григорьева Т.Г. 
37 Капан Виктория 2004 9,02 74 1юн Тула, СШОР, Спиридонов Б.А. 
38 Яковлева Анастасия 2005 9,05 74 2юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
39 Казакова Полина 2004 9,18 71 1юн Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
40 Дакина Софья 2004 9,30 68 1юн Тула, СШОР, Спиридонов Б.А. 
41 Тюрина Мария 2005 9,47 62 2юн Белев, ДЮСШ, Баранов В.И. 
42 Комарова Анастасия 2004 9,57 59 2юн Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
43 Стручева София 2005 9,73 53 2юн Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Карамов П.С. 
44 Чернышова Анастасия 2005 9,84 50 2юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
45 Никитина Мария 2004 9,96 47 2юн Тула, СШОР, Спиридонов Б.А. 
46 Аникушина Александра – 

в/к  
2003 8,85 80 3р Рязанская обл., г. Михайлов, Устинов А.В. 

47 Кузнецова Анна – в/к  2005 8,98 77 3р Рязанская обл., г. Михайлов, Устинов А.В. 
48 Трушина Диана – в/к  2005 8,67 88 3р Рязанская обл., г. Михайлов, Никитин А.В. 
49 Новичкова Елизавета – 

в/к  
2004 8,83 80 3р Рязанская обл., г. Михайлов, Устинов А.В. 

50 Алиева Карина – в/к  2004 9,30 68 1юн Рязанская обл., г. Михайлов, Устинов А.В. 
51 Папка Анна – в/к  2004 8,76 84 3р Рязанская обл., г. Михайлов, Никитин А.В. 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 



 

Девочки 2004-2005  г.р., бег 600м 
 

МЕСТО Фамилия, имя 
участника 

Год рожд Рузуль-
тат 

Очки  Раз-
ряд  

Город, организация, тренер 

1 Мишина Анна 2005 1.45,20 109 2р Белев, ДЮСШ 
2 Кулаковская Екатерина 2004 1.49,00 100 2р Тула-Новом-к, Новова В.Н.-Животова И.В. 
3 Русакова Алина 2004 1.49,70 98 2р Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
4 Кочеткова Карина 2004 1.50,20 97 2р Тула, СШОР, Елистратова И.А.-Новова В.Н. 
5 Юдина Анстасия 2005 1.50,40 96 2р Тула, СШОР, Карпович А.М. 
6 Владыкина Александра 2004 1.50,75 95 2р Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
7 Герасимова Анна 2004 1.53,60 88 3р Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
8 Чурикова Валерия 2004 1.50,64 95 2р Тула, СШОР, Кондрашин В.Т. 
9 Плетнева Анастасия 2005 1.53,80 88 3р Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 

10 Панова Варвара 2005 1.54,13 87 3р Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Каретников В.И. 
11 Непомнющая София 2005 1.57,16 79 3р Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
12 Яковлева Анастасия 2005 2.01,00 71 1юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
13 Мошкина Дарья 2006 2.01,25 70 1юн Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
14 Филиппова Василиса 2005 2.02,00 69 1юн Щекино, ДЮСШ №1, Григорьева Т.Г. 
15 Сова Мелания 2004 2.02,20 67 1юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
16 Сорокина Полина 2005 2.02,25 68 1юн Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Каретников В.И. 
17 Бахлова Мария 2005 2.03,51 65 1юн Тула, СШОР, Соболева Л.И. 
18 Калинина Дарья 2005 2.03,90 65 1юн Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
19 Ларшина Виктория 2005 2.05,51 62 1юн Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Каретников В.И. 
20 Сутенкова Александра 2005 2.06,50 60 1юн Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
21 Казакова Полина 2004 2.06,75 60 1юн Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
22 Анохина Татьяна 2004 2.08,50 57 1юн Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
23 Интяева Анастасия 2004 2.10,00 55 1.н Тула, СШОР, Маринов В.Н. 
24 Борискина Валерия 2004 2.10,70 53 2юн Кимовск, ДЮСШ, Каретников В.И. 
25 Кириленко Виктория 2005 2.11,95 51 2юн Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
26 Юлдашева Карина 2005 2.12,13 51 2юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
27 Копеина Полина 2004 2.13,96 48 2юн Тула, СШОР, Рощупкина Н.Н. 
28 Еремина Виктория 2005 2.15,70 46 2юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
29 Капан Виктория 2004 2.17,20 44 2юн Тула, СШОР, Спиридонов Б.А. 
30 Ахматова Елизавета 2005 2.19,80 41 2юн Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
31 Шапошникова Ангелина 2004 2.20,20 41 2юн Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
32 Тюрина Мария 2005 2.20,67 40 2юн Белев, ДЮСШ, Баранов В.И. 
33 Дакина Софья 2004 2.30,30 29 3юн Тула, СШОР, Спиридонов Б.А. 
34 Стручева София 2005 2.30,50 29 3юн Алексин, ДЮСШ №1, Карамов П.С. 
35 Чернышова Анастасия 2005 2.30,90 29 3юн Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
36 Никитина Мария 2004 2.39,30 20 б/р Тула, СШОР, Спиридонов Б.А. 
37 Шевелева Елизавета 2005 сошла 0 - Новомосковск, ДЮСШ, Исаева Т.В. 
38 Слукина Анна 2005 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
39 Кошелева Дарья 2004 неявка 0 - Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
40 Рысляева Юлия 2005 неявка 0 - Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
41 Кользеева Ярослава 2004 неявка 0 - Узловая, ДООЦ, Фильчев А.В. 
42 Зебрева Алена 2004 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Веселова С.Ю.-Ковтун Н.Н. 
43 Бабина Яна 2004 неявка 0 - Алексин, ДЮСШ, Кирьянов Н.Н. 
44 Бурбыга Елизавета 2004 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Кондрашин В.Т. 
45 Комарова Анастасия 2004 неявка 0 - Тула, СШОР, Осетров А.И.-Осетрова Т.Б. 
46 Аникушина Александра – 

в/к  
2003 1.47,90 102 2р Рязанская обл., г. Михайлов, Устинов А.В. 

47 Кузнецова Анна – в/к  2005 1.49,00 100 2р Рязанская обл., г. Михайлов, Устинов А.В. 
48 Трушина Диана – в/к  2005 2.04,20 64 1юн Рязанская обл., г. Михайлов, Никитин А.В. 
49 Новичкова Елизавета – 

в/к  
2004 2.03,60 65 1юн Рязанская обл., г. Михайлов, Устинов А.В. 

50 Алиева Карина – в/к  2004 2.13,90 48 2юн Рязанская обл., г. Михайлов, Устинов А.В. 
51 Папка Анна – в/к  2004 неявка 0 - Рязанская обл., г. Михайлов, Никитин А.В. 

 


